CHAREIS & HOOD AsSeMulLY

. -

& \"%,/";;\:-B_-,Lb FRONT STEERNG | b D) .
PAGE FRONT AYLE AGSY & 8
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL ELILIFMENT ALL UNNUMBERF )
CafiYe Uoe of somnceropiacement pads other than ITEMS ARE INTEHUNANGELA! F

ercaal oo rameat pOIS My veld your watizniy. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 2286064
. P . - FLnTA Y -




hey#s

= o YLy T O e £ (W fu e
=& e

fara

4 e
~ R

43 "

parF

IZT857-BHO
aeay
302815
324815800
78
1dn9
323018-86%
x25748
328747
326184
85273
128587
1282
ine007
143K
32087
1489
320235-853
180077
1203%@3
1408
c2e20
£483
1464
29616
27uB54
3260882
529684
329985
323551

dascription

AP FRAME MAIN 5F RICEH
FOOT PAD. L SF WiDT

FODT PAD. RH 8F WIDE

SRACKET SF FanT XL U SUPP.
8OL™, &8 18X 73 SARP

NJT. M8 16 BEGHXCTRLK

BRACKET 3F FRNT XL LO SUPF

MP BRACKET GRILLE RH 617 EXTSE

MP BRACKET.GPILLE LH GITEXTEF

SGREW, /618X 1LOWDF. LY

NUT. 5/16- 18 HEXWDFLLX

SCREW, 7/16-20X1 L0 WHE

NUT. 7/16.20 WDFLLK

SCREW. 818 18X 75 HMG

NJT. 6716 18 REGREXCTRLK

AYD. SUPPOAT FRAME SF

MNUT. /8 16 REGNXCTRLK

M7 BRACKET, FRONT HANGER

SCREW, 516.18X 75 HHC

WASHER F_AT 344X £SX 089

HUY, 6/1¢ 18 REGREXCTRLK

BCREW, 3/8-16X2.70 HHC

WASHER $31DX1 86DX 07 BELLVIL

NUT, 8/8- 18 REGHXCTRLK

BOL™, 825X 1,880 HHSH 172,20

NUT, 1/¢ 20 REGHACTRLX

CPERATOR'S *MANUAL ENGLISH INOT SHOWN
OPERATONS MANUAL FRENSH (NOT SHOW™Y)
OPERATORShMNUALGERMAN(NOTSHOWN}
PART'S MAKUAL (NOT SHOWN)

3

Rl AT L AU

L S I R R o T

_LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270




CHASSIS & HOOD ASLEMBLY

aeEr.
FRONT ETEERING

PAGE FRON™ AXLE ASSY
OTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EOQUIPMENT ALL UNNUMBERED
ARTS, Liza of genvice/apiacameaent pans nihai tian ITEMS ARE INTEACHANGEABLE
puna' aatinmant paINE MAY voud yaiy warrasty WiTH OFPOSITE SIDE

e
129

-
17

n

_K‘,l
ey




43"

pans

3X4748-860
587388610
395346
320a56.-660
635338
foan

RaR?
120394
120382
1498

715%

534df
136923
48174
314838-660
325401
274672
120392
1302

38149

1408
202333
67798
363¢4
084
121887
120492
1502

RTINS

MP CONSOLE, &F EYNA FNDR SHFT
MR CONSONF, REAR COvER
SGREW. 1/d-20X .50 WAHHTAP
MP DASH 5F NOMA DYNA
SCREW. 1/4-20X 63 HHWATAP
HUT, 174-20 WDFLLK TOPLOCK
BOLT, 375X 156 HHSH &/1A. 1R
WASHER, FLAT 408X B1X.085
WASHER, FIAT 344X 60X 065
NUT, 81618 REGHEXCTRLK

| ATCH, .94WDX 047 ASSY HOOD
PIN. SUB-18 HOGD L ATGH
WASHER, REGINTLX.320X 6 1X.03
NLT. 518-18 HEXWDPLLK WHIZ
MP HOOR SF

GRILLE 17

JOREW. 1/4-20X .83 WARHC
WASHER, FLAT 281X 83X 085
NUT, 1/4:20 REGNEXCTALK
BOLT, 378X 500 HHSH 516-18
NUT. §/16-18 REGHEXCTALK
LENS. SMOKED W/TAB NO LOGO
SCREW. #8 X .50 PLASTITE/HI.LO
EDAING. WIDE

LANYARD.HOGD 11,75,G H18 VANG,

SCREW. 1/4-20X .78 HHG
WASHER, FLAT 281X 83X 065
NUT, 1/2-2¢ REQHEXCTALK

"LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D355

4-270

3

an

N RN NV NN A oo

LU C R SN S

e
o




LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

- REE. SEAY
" CUSTOMER
ASSEMB.Y VIEW

REF.

MAINFRAME -

i

STE. ALWAYS USE QRIGINAL COUIPMENT ALL UNNUMBERED
RTS. Use o vorvicefieplaceinunt pans other thar HEMS ARE INTERCHANGEAM! F
hal squipment paris may void you wastiunly. WITH DPPQSITE SI0E




LAWN TRACTOR MODE

43" LDP3554-270

70. 58387.853 MP PLATE SEAT FX 3R LF 1

7. 20507 ADLT, 437X 156 HHEH 5/16.98 2

72 1498 NUT, 618018 KERMEXCTRLK ?

73 55220 SPRING, 143X 248X, 1K2 COM SEAT

78 1349 M CLAMP, SPRING 1.17°1D z

i dhiak NGREW, 172.70% ) WAMNTAR ]

7% [d SP ARM FENDEH B& 8K SORA (1F 1

i’ JLTIAG-LE0 MSFENUER FESFSNF 4 OF 1

78 EP< ) ML CLEVIR 1

14 [RUT-LON SCREW, 816-18X S6PHPNMA SKPH 1

an 201351 WARHEH, J4310X Y &001X 04 1

81 120373 NUT, 5/1B.18 803 1

73 PEERETN SCREW, 1/4-20X 50 WAKKWTAP <

63 10/ SOREW, M6 18X 76 HHG ?

24 A4BRA% WARMFR, FILAT 375X 8KX 08Y 4

a5 1463 NI BB B REGHEXCTRLK 2

28 RAO?3 TRIMSTHIP B AGK- SIMALL W/ ADH 75

. 4273482 RCAFW, VR 16X6 50 HHG 1

ua 1649 NUT, A 15 AEGMXC TSI K 2 |
Y 53440 PIN, 8716-18 MOOD LAYCH 2.

W 271188 NUT, 6/18 18 HEXKERS 2

%1 302610653 MP BRAGKET SWITEH MOUNTING 1

@« 098348 SCREW, 1/4.20X 60 WAMHTAP 1

&R 50R83 GUIDE, BELT 1 i
od. 41528 NUT, 3618 HXC TRLK.AM GRD 1 ;
95 271190 NUT, ¥8-16 HEXKEPS J

¢ ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS




T o
N ¢F REF.CHASSIS L
ey, HonoRa

SN

REF. TENSIONSPHING
MOWLR AL ABSY. PC.

e —
ALY ' 45
XKLV#N | ]
;L @

@ 8

CHAPESSHOVE D0 cpassis 4 oo po
. MAIN FRAME

JOTE: ALWAYS USE QRIGINAL EQUIPMENT ALL UNNUMBERED
YANTS. Use of service/replacenen: paria othar thaa iTEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
gy al equoment parts may void veur wareanly WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

3247848




3" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D35 54.

4 270 |

§
*

-« ®
g )Nﬂ?’@&-ﬂ

g

pang

328891
24255
082725
326356
[ ¥
INERT-RES
325590
274517
AL60
28010
376807
A28 16853
F25130-853
180679
58247
1468
417008
7.7
J28495-883
126211
1492
313926
180077
1408
301238
180077
1468
322202-853
300171
994418
44108
801239
5201471
44108
§455
138479
35287
303027
6BO2C
56325
68328
048
40306
L0096
1602
321450
400310
300811
40306
Q000147
8260
{20878
2408
120972
09882
ig1ges
200335
300340

asacttption

HANDLE, AM #TO NOMA DASH 8¢
WASHER, FLAT 518X1.58X.118BL
ML STOP, PTO ENGAGEMENT
PIN, SPRING. 187DJAX!.00L08 HVPL
GHIP, HAND 5010 337 |G B8LK
WS STRAP ASSY, PTO BELGRANK
ROO, BELERANK LINK

FLAT WASHER 406X, 78X.063
HAIR PIN

FLAT WASHER, 302X 1.35X.00
SPRING, A3X7.78X.03%7 TENSION
WP LIFT ASSY, LH

WP UFT ASSY, RH

SCAEW, 814 18X1,00 HHO QRS2
NUT, ADJUST

NUT. 518-18 AREQHEXCTRLX
WASHER, FLAT .5021X1,00X,0622
PIN. HAIR .081 DIAX1.B8LG

MP BRACKET, AEAR HANG SUSP
8OLT, ¥16-18%.63 OARR GR2Z
NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXOTRLK

MF BRAOKET, HEIGHT ADJUST
SCREW. IY15-18X .75 HHE QRS2
NUT, 5/18-18 NEGHEXCTRLK
QUADRANT, HEIOHT ADJUST
3CAEW, ¥18-8X .76 [IHC QNsZ
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK

MP HANDLE, UFT SHORT(20* 8.F.)
BORT, 500X 270 HIHBH &/18 122
WASHER, [LAT 508X 76X.0042
NUT, 571810 HWDFLETALK

HF PAWL, SQUARE HTTRoSS
BOLT, 600X 270 HHSH %16-182
NUT, 6/16 18 KWDELETRLK

ML POINTER

WAGHER, EXLK 186X.41X.03Z
SCREW, ¥8-32X .38 HHWATAPGR2
ROD, ACTUATOR-SHDRT
BPAING, HEIGHT ADMST

KNOB, HEIGHT ADJ PUSH BUT TON
GRIN, .750 OD W/ HOCE BLACK
ML CABLE RETAINING BRACKET
PULLEY, POWDER METAL

BOLY, 378 575 WHSH 1/4.20
NUT, 174 30 REGHEX.STALK
GABLE, LIFT 21.56-30 * S.F,

OIN, CLEVIS 31 DIA + 475G 2PL
BING, REY E 31X 26TRUXS133-73
PULLEY, POWDER METAL

PN, CLEVIS 378 [Dva. X M1 Lid
BIN, HAR 081 D'A, X 1,66 LG
NUT, 174-20 REGHEX

ML CLEVIS, LIFT CABLE

NUT, 1/4-20 REGSQ

BIN, CLEVIS 312X, 872

PiN, SCTTER 000/.088X,75L0
LIFT COVER.39' F&

SCREW, ¥16 X 75 AHPLAS Btk

- BTANDARD | (AMDWARE ITEMS

£
<

A s L A bt v n okt AP R b B e BB IT OO & o d ch it a e D et n wn — w —

€a% mo =~ ak ot o ma b ok ok s a A




STEARING ASSEMBLY (FRONT}

REF, 2T TR,
CUSTOMER ASSY. FO. /"’ TRy P,
STEERING WHEEL ... _ / sy \ S/ giéigg 4 MOON AR
& HANDWARE ~ ~.\-L Ll T e

REFER 10
CHASAIS & HOOD £O.

FXTENDED ~
FRAME BAY 1.

TR
RN

A

\‘\\ y

AN

i 7~

e TIRE TREAD

PAGE
|

OTE: ALWAYS UBE ORNIINAL BOLIPMENT - ALL UNNUMBERED |
ARTS. Uto of seniaaitaplacomont parta other than ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE i

iginai squipment parts may veid your waranly. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 224817C




key¥r pAn¥

1. ?

2. 312200
b 50544
4 310068
5. 30825
8. 310387
T, 327820
8 454585
9 3020688
0 - 120818
10A. 327811
1. 120582
12 - 1499
13 324762
“% 327833
15, 324750
16, $B0124
17 1498
LE] 320458
18. 57158
15A 04250
0.+ 104028
I 25820
22, - 100302
23 120360
23A 128145
230 120002
frelsd 120077
24, ART6I4
25 3026802
26 328506
27. 46031
28, 20854
20, 4

30 24167
31 306829
g 314416
33

34, [14]

35, 38825
36. 40384
27, 192148
%8 20304
kit 44374

descrigion

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY SF
AXLE FRONT

BEARING FLANGE

SPINOLE RH

RINQ.AETEX

SPINOLE LH

ARM.ASSY,. SF W3 FAT. STEER
PIN. SPRING

TIE ROD

SCREW. 38-16X1.50 HHC
WASHER, FLAT 581 x1.00 % 194
WASHER, 363X 84X, 10 REGIPTLK
WNUT, 3/8-16 REQHCTRLK
SECTCR GRAR

PLATE, SEOTOR

BUSHING, SEOTOR

SOREW, BA-16X1 .25 ORE

NUT 3016 REGQHX CTRLK
DRAQ LINK ASSEMBLY

BALL JOINT

BALL JQINT )

U7, 3/8-24 NECHEXJIAM

DRAG LINK

WASHER, £Q3PTLK

NUT, 8/8-24 NCOHEX

SONCW, - 1éx1. 25 HIC
WASHCR, CGSPTLK

NUT, 98- 1€ AKGHX

STECRING SHATT

BRNG FLANGE

BCR 114 J0X.78

NUT /4 20 WOFL MAG LOGK
RING,RETEX .90X 04 TRUE133
ASSEMBLY, TIRE ¢ AIM

VALVE STEM

WHEEL WREARING

BEARING, 1.3800X. 763D FLANGE
REFER 7O TIRE TREAD PAGE
WASHER,FLAT 788X 4.31X.078
RING,RETEY 37X.05

HUB CAP

SCREW, /8 16X 1 25

WASHER, FLAT

NUT, 3/8 16 HXWDFLLK

+ BTANDARO HARDWARE ITEMS
& ORDER IKDIVIDUAL PARTS

I vn B3 e PO PD 4 m e b s ek A NI ke e N N RN e e e e

- NS v DD B> A

a




\

STEERING

~

S
REF
CACNY

-~

A3" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

STERRING ASSEMBLY {RUAR}

REF.
REAR
SikFRING
RESY

)

-

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS AR INTERCHANGEADLE
WITH OPPOSGITE SiDE

id your warranty.

USE QRIGINAL EQUIPMENT

so of sevice/raplacemant parta ather than

&
=)

aringtal puunanent oarls mMay vae

NOTE: AlLWAY
FPARTS.U




a3"

Heyd pan#

4 927754
H 328680
3 /=74
4 AR
5 ARARA
[ 304742
7 D IdbI28
8 t 1499
Q 1ZHER
10 0 4RAD4
13 o 1408
12 0 V&S
13 0 rALEd
14 0 raym
18 AMIER
16 @ AR
17 o aRfTe
K O dea
1y ¢ ddi08
0 Kpre ¥
pal Q ddveB
so O 46824
na 9 4330
24 O 44108
25 328263
€ 324758
27 325202-853
28 v 35498
26 324764
30 12383
31 328981-830
2 32083t
-] 38311
34 ¢ 21887
38 325220
38 325221
37 36626
3% 9 180079
3 ¢ 120088
43 6 1498
41 328874

darcnption

SF ASSY, CAM PLATE 8 IWPUONT
ASSY, CAM AAM

HiNG, RETEX 57X ONTRLS{33-75
WS AWS DRA LINK ASM SF

PIN, HAIR

WL AHINGG, CAMRULLER SR4WS
BOLT, RPEX 242 HRSH 38182

NLIT, 278 1R RFGHXCTALK

LINK, REAR STEER TE SF sWS
BOLT, 800X 188 HHSH &/15-18

NUT, §/16-18 AEGHEXCTALK

ROIT, &/14- 18X .75 CARR GRz2
WASMER, FLAT 344X 89X.085

NUY, 5/16-t8 AEGHEXCTRLK

MP AAM REAR WHL STR SFAWS RH.
SCREW. 38-16X .75 WAHHTAP BK P
BOLY, 300X .188 HHSH 5/18-187
WASHER, FLAT 328X 88X 104

NUT. 8/16-18 HWDFLGTRLK

MP ARM REAR WHL STR SF WS L.H.
SCREW. 3/8-18X .75 WAHHTAP BK P
BOLT .500X 188 HH3H 5/16-102
WASHER, FLAT 328X .68X 104

NUT, 6/16-18 HWDFLOTYRLK

ASBY, REAR STEER, INNEROUTCN
YORE, $F4W3 INNER

BRACKLT, INNL N YOKE eUPPORT
ACAEW S10-10X 78 WAKHTAL
YOKE , REAR GTCCA QUTEN SF 4wWs
BRNG, PALL .76DI0X1 §750DX 472
WF HUB ASSEMDLY

J-JOINT ASSCMOLY W/ 2ERKE (LONS)
PN, GROCVLD 230DIAX 1.60LG
WASHER, FLAT ,765X1.25X 042

PIfv, REAR STHNG HNGE LOWER §F
PIN, REAR STRNG HINGE UPPER BF
RING, RETEX 57% 0B TRUE139-75
BCREW, 5716 18X1.00 HKC GRS
WAERER, FLAT 344X §0X.085

NUT, 5/16.18 REGHEXCTRLK
COVEN, PLAETIC

¢ indicates STANDARD HARDWANE (TEME.

TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

n
<

PO M0 m A Pg 4 et L P A e o J0 - LD W W DI LY B L — e A B

—- e D e A RS A

~n







KEVy PARTE DESCRIETION
1 . TRANSAXLE PO3O-045 5SPAVISSH
2 180112 BCACW, §/15. 18X2 78 HH( QK
3 180303 WASHER, FLAT 344X RRX NG5
4 1408 MUT, 8/16.48 RELHEXDTALK
G. 303106 PULLEY 6600 V4L v
£ khig! “EY, WDR: €06 , 750X 18/0,312
2. 22053 QUNT. RETEX AKX NIATHIRING-B2
] 83320 JELT V4L 835D
3 BEESES BRKT STARILIZER 820 49K S»
10 36408 BLHEW, BUG IR S WAKYT AP
14 150638 WASHER, HVSHTLK 926X A0X 0
12 122017 BOREW, ATH IRXY O HHG
1? 138455 WASHEH  XTR 420X E1X 03
1e 1448 KNLD SNRIH MFTIREXGTRLK
18 2101154575 LEVER. SHIZT I OWER &F PENSHIFT
, 1% 302750 CLABAR RRDLA
7 1RANZA SCREW. 816384 83 HHE
I 18 144R NJT. 6/16-18 REGHEACTRLK
: % kIl FRACKET.PIVQT SHIFT LEYER
24 THNIA SCAEW. 1/4-20X 82 HHG
| L Tatiz NUT 149-20 REGHEXCTALK
i R HIMREY LEVER. SHIFT UPPER SCF 1/2 13
' m 2k SERING TORS 56X 65X.085
i 24 1ATIHN FIN UOTTER 125 DIAX1L.OOLG
| i3 a0 N HANDIE 1213
75, V20 NUT /313 REX 4M
4 RaRF: 1S COVER PLASTIC L7 POUOFA300 6
28, KRRV F8I-OX] BRACKET COVER F-8 FNDR SHIFT
-, L CLAMP SPRING 14710
e RERKCH] SCREW 1/d-15X.447.53 HILOIHH IWA
n AL BALL JC!N'T RH 4s8-2¢
kP £7158 BALL JO'NT 3/8 THD 8RORT 5TUD
E7) 124426 NLT, 824 AEGHEX, AM
4 329056 SHIFT ROD PO30 w3
38 140124 SCRCW, W0-16X14 .28 HHE
36 120382 WABHER, REGSPTK. 29X 66X, 10
a7, 120269 NUT, 91824 REGHTX
8. 1349 NUT, 38-16 REGHXGTRLK
a8, 309637 BRACHET 3+IFT 50F Sf FEHNDER
a6 57157 WASHER, 750X.2850 SP-TRANSANLF
a1 86285 SCAEW, .20 75 NYLIHOONS

* CONTACT YOUR NEARESY THANSAXLE UEALER FOR PARTS AND SERVICE.

- X S VI YU

A AP e a4 -

P Y N X T




43" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

MOTION DRIVE ASSEMBLY

\
REF
ENGINE PG
EMNGINE

AGF.
ENCINE B
#PB\N!
YAt A
oot e
ner. |
S MAN |
J FRANE|
[l
|
t

REr
 ENGINR PG
/ ENGWNE SHEAVL

SEEDETAILA) N
QR ASIEMBL

e g T CRAME
<
l
ViRE TREAD |
FAUR i
!
1OTE; ALWAYS LISE ORIGINAL FQuIPMENT ) ALL UNNUMPERED
PAHTS, Use of $ONICRTE0IICoMent pars sihar than ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE

inginai cguipmont parie may VoIt your wartanty. WITH OPRPOSITE SIDE JeguaTa |




43" TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

KEYH PARY# DESCRIPIION [onaY
i &1, 46404 BELT RUDE 1
[£:3 474184 NU1, 8/15:18 REXKEPS 1
| £, 120992 WASHEH, FLA | 394X 84X 06S :
! 6. 1498 NUT &116.98 HFGHEXCTALK 1
] 85, 303802 QR ASKY HHAKE PEDALS F. 1
! 56 319878 HIN ta BVIS S000X4.BTLGE *
57. kil SPAGFR SLEV B3R 62KX1,408 :
} e 56180 PN, HAIR 051 CIAX].62LG 5
] 59 $A7RY PAD CLUTCH/BAAKE !
M A20ARY.RAY MEIDLER ARM BRKT TRACTION BF 4
3] 21900 BOLT, .625% 218 HHSA 6/10-18 i :
52, av; WASHER. FLAT 635X 1.01X 07 ! i
63 aEY WASHER, FLAT 333X 87X 119 { !
84 1848 NUT. & 8- {8 REGHEXCTRLK i |
3s. ELL /S SPRING.3i4 CDX7.75% 081 TEN3IO 1 |
8. 30659 MF RETAINER.BELT ! |
a7, 48574 PULLEY, \DLER V4L & cex o2 1 J
-3 25842 ROLT, 38.18X1.50 CARR 1
&0 1689 NUT. 3/8- (8 REARNCTALK 1
70. 47RAN ROD, .288 DIA CLUTCH 1
T, Rhk7 SPRING. J/BODX 1.825% 065 TENSIO .
2. AEN T MF/MS BRACKET. BRAKE ROD *
4 WIRNT BOLTY. 437X .156 HHOH 51618 1
™ Er WASHER, FLAT 328X .GaX.104 *
A3 145E NUT. 51618 REQHEXCTALK '
I Krkraes MF BRAKE ROD RIDUR & 1
77 120392 WASHER, FLAT 344X 6DX 0862 !
78 121222 PIN, COTTLN 000/.086X.76 LO 2 3
79. 271184 NUT, 3/1G-10 HICXKEPE 1
&0, 1488 NUT, 5/16-10 RCGHEXCTALK ) ;
41 38416 IPRING, 071X E2X4.37 |
Rz ' TIRC 8 RIM U 20XB B TURFWHI 2
2% 24187 VALV STEM }
44, 316887 HUB, WIlLCL 1
&5 REFER TO TINL TREAD PAGE 1
13 123418 GOREW, 1/2-C0X .20 HHC [}
* GRGER INDIVIDUAL FARTS,




43" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

INGINE & CONYROL ASSEMBLY

SIS &
KeF,
CILAZIS & HOOD PG,
MAIN FRAMK

HOODFQ. T -
DAEN

THROTTL E AN P

Kek.
CMA

TE: ALWAYS USE GRKSINAL FOUIPMENT
ATE. Usw o sonaceieplacemant pate a!bar Ihar

ool cquipmond parte may vous your wananty

UNNUMBERED

ALL

el
=
z
)
-~
=
Wi
-
o
v
LR
Za
e
55
o
5
mo
TE
o=
wmn >
=
us
L




4"

kays pans Aarennting

1 ENGINE 1245 B&E VG DUAL GIF (SEE ENGINE Man 1A}
2 50047 SORARW, WB- 16X1.25 WARKTAFR

a 2 128488 WASHER  FXi X 384X.69% 04

4 57R0R Mt ERE FR NBTBON {.0-TONK

s 54767 SHIELD, HEAY FOR ROUND MUFFLER
[ v 173063 SCREW, 516 18X3.50 HHC

7 48708 GASKET MUFFLER

[] 323423 DEPLEGTOR 8ID8 OUT

] n287 SCAEW, 8-32%.38 HHWATAP

i0 314989 TANK. BUEL 1 GALLON

11 L 48080 SCREW, 1/4-10X T5FRPNTAF

12 42258 GAS LINE 2510 BULK LENGTH

i 47345 CLAMP, GAS LINE (142 DIA HOBE)

14 48704 GAS CAP

5 BThds TIE.LABLE

16 220031 THAOTTLE CONTROL

1T 9 3891 BCREWY, 10-24X .50 SLHAMA

8 o 274D NUT, #10-24 HEXKEFD

19 50007 KHOB,ROUND THROTTLE

¢ idivates STANDARD RARDWARE {TEMS.

by

1
4
)
1
!
7
1
1
a
1
4
1;
2
!
i
1
2
H
1

o



43" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

PRE-PAINTED DRCK
|
]
)
|
|
!
|
1
!
.?! ’ :’A ]
¢ " s "
sz’i\,‘f - P
o i
S
i Nl S
42 ~ &“- - '
:'
TR
‘ UNNUMBERED
; & USE ORIGINAL BLRUIPMENT ALL
ggg‘ﬁ% f)&?j ::wlfcif:epla:emnn‘ pars otrer ihan iTEM?N ?;4’:: g;‘;%ﬂsl‘l:;l:gl%IEABLE eosed |
otiging equipment pats may yold your wananty 3




a4

ol

pucn

20
AD6 4800863
TRITN
1438
123007
1448

J 70T
180473
120993
1984
825662.5¢3
1804077
120000
1208
25883857
180877
121753
1468
228603 8F3
vl
180077
44108
BFAD4-AR7
38425
40667

b0 3%

55547
#0682
A8
51449
313K
56365
1202
D64
30U34%
1498
17040
1B /5

1438
SRANRARER
syzat
122817
tafiR
226961
2483
40877
320576853
200445 889
L1804
306873
304420
Al
%307
4517
ADRIA0-PRA
180073
180083
PYOR]
271184
1498
khahid]

180078
12308
1408
314079
1802

R4

desenpton

MOWLN DCEKE NIDER 437
TOE QUARD. MULCHER
SCAEW, &16:18X .03 HHC
KUT 16 18 NEQHENCTRLK
SCAEW, S18-18Y 78 HuC
KT, 31618 REGHEXQTRLK
BAACKET CHUTE MOUNT
SCRFW RAR.SAX B HHKC
WASHER FLAT 344K 09X .06C
NWT, 348 18 REGHEXCTRLK
1IFY ARACKR [, WEAR RH
ACALW, 216-10X 7S HHC
WASHER, FLAT 344X #OX.08S
NUi. &16-14 REGHEXCTRLR
BRACHEY OECK LIFTREARLH
SCREW, 8/18.4X 78 HHD AR
WASHER, FLAT 344X 88X 065
WUT, 31818 REGHE XCTHLK
BRACE IDLER

SUHEW. V8 0K .26

SCNRCW. 5718 18X 76 HHC
NUT, 21818 IWDFL OTREK
QUILL ASSY, 30a043
BHATT/8ADNLE 26°

BANG, BALL
DUST SR,
QUILL CART
BANG, BALI
SPAGER,3.707LGX.00910X. 8800
EPACER, 130LGX.92300X. 62210
PULLEY Deuadh" DINLL V5L
SPECIAL WASHER

NUT, 7718-30 WDFLLK

SCHEW, S1BABX B8 WARHTAP
SCREW, & 16-18X1.36 WATAS
NUT, 6+48-18 REGHEXCTRLY
BHAUKE ! FHT,

SCREW, 5/18-14X G I IC

NUT, 518618 RERRENCTRI K

LINK BHACRET DECK °R
ADJUSTING NUT

SEREW, 5181 X1 O MMC

MU, 514 18 REGHE ACTRLK
BLADL, LOW-LF'T 2170
WASHER, A%INY4 2513X 07 BELLVIL
SUHEW, w8245 00 NYLHNG
IOLEF ARM ASEY

IDLER ARM

HIVET

BHAML PAD

SHOULDFR RN T

WASHER FLAT 391 X1 00K, 123
WASHE R,TLAT 991Xt 60¥ 200
NUT . vR 1A HWDF WHIZLOGK
BRAGKET, EXTENSION IDLER
SCRLW 110X 63 AlIC GRLE
SCRFW, W18.18X1.50 HAU GR.S
WASHER FLAT

MJT L6 1B HRR KEPE

Kivs

BLALE BRAKE ASSY

gRARL AFM

RRAXF PAD

RIVET

SORCVY 51 BX 68

WASHER FiAT 344X BYX 16l
NUT, s8-8 REGEHEXCTRLK
HOD,BRAKE

NLIT 476-20 RFGHEXUT LK
HERING

Q
ING (1048}

3" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

N I T N
4

FY CREXTY

J S s I R o X Y S

4 My 4 d m e aam a) e APIARNNIA S A A - ey

PR




43" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3553-270

FINAL DECK ASSEMBLY

REF.,
ENGINC DRIVE
SHAFT -

ReF.
kW aRM
A3aY,

'

NOTL: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT ALL UNNUMBERED
PARTS Use of servicafraplacement pens othar than ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE _
OGNl BrLImE L P 1s Wiay VOIS yOUF wafranty WITH OPPOSITE SIDC azgonac | |




keysy

2 Oy LT b Wy -

10

pans

0
20306
3260
1346
310528
57328
£521¢
¥ 8803¢7
{20382
+ 120377
326818
305148
324814
57103
W48
120493
¥ 1488
328020
120383
433145
Joed22
314975
364404
3838

Aassrplon

DECK 43" MOWER 2K BLAZK 853 EXPORT

RON, DFCX HYTOH
PIN, MAIR UWE LIAX) Eosils
GUIDE, BELT, JDLE#H

PULLEY \DLER BEF 2 U Wits- #1
BOLT, W8-16X4 00 CAMH
WASHER,FLAT 3uaX1t 78X v
WASHER FIAT 391X 00X 20y
WASHEN REGSPTLK

WUT, 3/8-16 REG MEX

SPRING 75X8.50X 105 TENSION
SELT. v 5i. 83.00
GUARD, BELT 1 H PLASTI
CARRIAGE ROLT

PUSHNUT 5/16 NON-SFSVICRARL L
WASHER, FLAT 344X RRX RS
NUT. 3/18-18 RE GMEXCTR! K
PULLEY ENCINE
WASHER.REGSPTLK 459X 78X 1¢
SCREW, 7/16-20X4.25 MHC
CHUTE DEFLECTOR 407.42° 443"
SPRING TORSION

FIVOT ROD

NUT,PUBH QN CAR

¥ STYANDAAD HANDWARE ITEM3
¢ ORDER DECK KIT #317711 FOR COMPLETE DECK

R " T A I R o




43" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554-270

SLECTRICAL ASBIMBLY

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMFNT ALL UNNUMBERED
PARTS. Usu Ul servica/raplacemort parts other inar ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE .
| arlnat wounenenl 0803 may vond your warramy. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 328872




‘43" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL D3554

hoy¥ pate dotongior aty
4
]
! ¢ 326084 WIRE HARNESS SF 12B5Y 'C wiamiy :
| o 320208 SOLICER t
' = 57444 TIE CABLE '
i 4 41482 PRESS CLIP. $.780LG 26510 H
i 5 303064 ABSY LIGHT WiRE.1'2 11:13N 1
i [ 316823 BULB, HEADL AMY >
| 7. B2404 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYI (N R &2, .
i 8. 41482 PRESS TLIM Y RCLG #8RID »
| 2. 327366 SWITCH - GN{AF IER FIRE; 1 POSY '
| T 327382 NLT, 878 R ACKE 1M1 (A !
i 2. 327350 KEY, 1GNITKON SW1 2 RTRFY 1
! 3 900534 LIGHT SWITCH ONOFR PANFL MNT 1
| 14 57478 SWLUTLH S0R MNT TP NG NO B2 K 1
6 - 87320 SUHEW, 812 X &)1 PHENHTAP Al K 2
16 328653 SWITCR SNABMNT NCH 085/ 116BLK :
17 84718 SILENDE) :
18« 137748 SCREW, 14.20X /& HXSEMMA 2
10 1094 WASHER, FLAT 2B'X| OOX.083PL L
20 . 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 2
2t . 271172 NUT, va-20 REGHEXKEPS !
22 . Wy NUT 51628 MKEPS Z
2 57444 MiF, GABLE BLAGK NYLON $.82L !
2 bhuty WIRF, GROUND 12.5° 1
<5, w/Ttha NiJT Rtk IRHEXKEPS 3
2% Kina/ SWITCH. SEAT 1
27 v {RASOE SCREW, 1/8.20X 38PHPNHMA ?
28 anzes7 BATTERY, YUASA 12V S-PLATE i
2 328114 RATTERY BRACKE™T 1
30 $0234 BATTERY ROO 2
e8] A EH] WASHER, FLAT 281X .83X.085 H
D AN WINGNUT, 14-20 NYLON H
v 1Y0ENS SOREW. 14-20X B3 WHC H
W . T TR NUT. £/4-20 REGHEXKL®S 2
L st FUSE 18 AMP SPADT TYPL i
I - BTANDARD HARDWARE ITEMY
| + Spatn lypo ust Mcluced with it wisy haress

-270

! SCHEMATIC BRAWING

L i3 s
LN P . cere Dy

I e
i

Cthare
it

- R : b
e o T O O N B T
,‘ v ’ :lw {A_v” v e J0 { _lu__l 1
st O Rt fa A G G5 ST T |
i Ikl ere i
O] i tRan t
’ . I IR i
i B e
| T
O
[ S, i R i
. ) 1R WU
.‘.;\J‘
:.&_, + T AN

(1 .

B
PR V" MU o SRR X UV (Y I8 ‘.\{-"
JrSpusaa SN | ' [w.,u o
B S B e el Tl Bl s 4K 9~

G

[ISTR2Y-A




